146 SC3 Z03

Notice of Determination

Notice of Determination	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
То:	From:
○ Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Laguna Beach
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 505 Forest Avenue Laguna Beach, CA 92651
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Tom Perez
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (949) 464-6688
County Clerk County of: Orange Address: 12 Civic Center Plaza, Room 101	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Santa Ana, CA 92701	Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	inghouse):2019039031
Project Title: Laguna Canyon Channel Improvements Project	
Project Applicant; City of Laguna Beach	
Project Location (include county): Orange County, Laguna C	anyon Channel at Beach St/Main St to ocean outfall
Project Description: The approximately 0.39-acre project site consists of a portion of the Laguna Canyon Channel, including the existing transition structure, box culvert, and outfall structure, which are primarily located between Beach Street and the existing ocean outfall at Main Beach. The project includes removing and replacing the transition structure immediately upstream of Beach Street and approximately 50 linear feet of double RCB structure at the Main Beach outlet, and performing structural improvements within the existing culvert box between Beach Street and the Caltrans squash box structure located under South Coast Highway.	
This is to advise that the City of Laguna Beach	esponsible Agency) has approved the above
(⊠ Lead Agency or ∐ R	esponsible Agency)
described project on 05/15/2019 and has made the date)	ne following determinations regarding the above
described project.	&
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a co A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ w A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the p 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA to pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. Indition adopted for this project. Was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response properties and response properties of Laguna Beach, Community Development Department, 5	:
Signature (Public Agency):	D Title: CITY ENGINEER
Date: 5/15/19 Date Rece	eived for filling at OPR: POSTED
A. H. of the day October 04000 Public Beauty of Code	S Dienging & Rapearch
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code	
	MAY 20 7819 ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

STATE CLEARINGHOUS EV.